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Final Stats Report for THUR2 - FALL 19 HYBRID REMOTE THU 

Report Date: 04/21/2020 
 

League Message 

HIGH AVERAGE SHOOTER MUST HAVE PLAYED 75% OF THE SEASON = 128 GAMES 

DC - Shamrox - 171 games - 29.15 PPD 

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins 

Team Games Wins Losses Win % Matches MatchWins MatchLosse MatchTies MatchWin% 

1) SHAMROX 323 220 103 68.1 19 16 3 0 84.2 

2) CLUB 99 323 219 104 67.8 19 15 4 0 78.9 

3) SWIFT KICK PUB 340 207 116 60.9 20 15 4 1 75.0 

4) FIN N FEATHER 340 207 116 60.9 20 13 6 1 65.0 

5) Zs BAR 340 197 143 57.9 20 9 11 0 45.0 

6) THE BOTTLE 340 173 167 50.9 20 10 10 0 50.0 

7) DALE Zs 340 143 180 42.1 20 6 13 1 30.0 

8) HAMPTON HOUSE 323 62 261 19.2 19 2 17 0 10.5 

9) TJs On 35th 323 34 272 10.5 19 0 18 1 0.0 

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team + PPD: 

Player NdaDuesPai Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

CLUB 99 

TONY MILLER ☑  153 64 28.74 3.05 157 101 46578 2070 715 

FRANK DACQUISTO N 18 1 26.02 2.03 150 48 5225 258 87 

WILLIE ORTIZ ☑  153 43 24.61 2.83 160 116 41495 2105 720 

SCOTT SCHLOUGH N 18 5 24.59 2.61 120 113 4985 254 87 

BERNIE BARRON N 162 48 24.41 2.46 150 137 44654 2304 793 

TIM KAEHLER N 27 9 23.88 2.80 150 83 7165 368 129 

MARK PIGG N 126 44 22.02 2.25 150 116 31910 1841 635 

ROSS FERNANDEZ N 27 5 17.96 1.96 150 24 5814 410 140 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 2          
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Player NdaDuesPai Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

DALE Zs 

BOB LENSKI ☑  179 44 24.61 2.68 157 150 46607 2391 820 

RICH GOODWIN N 18 5 19.84 2.46 150 150 4527 276 94 

JEFF KUPHAL ☑  179 33 19.71 2.17 150 137 39407 2508 857 

RYAN NAPIERKOWSKI ☑  170 31 19.67 1.91 150 125 37138 2402 818 

TRAVIS WAYNE ☑  170 30 18.98 1.80 150 83 35628 2360 807 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

FIN N FEATHER 

JEFF GODEC N 18 4 28.38 2.84 150 12 5484 249 86 

GARY MC DERMOTT ☑  188 79 27.46 3.05 150 126 52263 2394 831 

GARY BAJURNY ☑  179 33 23.79 2.37 150 134 43372 2317 788 

MARK SILBER ☑  161 51 23.44 2.50 150 106 38879 2110 727 

GEOFF BIRD N 9 3 22.60 3.18 120 51 2069 118 40 

CRAIG SILBER N 35 3 22.16 2.28 150 34 4752 271 93 

GARY JOHNSON N 27 5 21.72 2.08 118 100 7296 433 146 

DAN HIRSCH ☑  135 29 20.28 2.04 150 119 31575 1944 667 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

HAMPTON HOUSE 

KEN NEED LAST NAME N 9 1 20.04 1.62 118 48 2685 158 54 

ERIC LUECK N 162 19 17.91 1.89 151 97 35886 2543 865 

MARAS MILLER ☑  171 19 16.44 1.55 143 99 35076 2745 929 

JAMAR BATEMON N 171 8 16.41 1.60 150 118 34901 2744 928 

MICHELLE GRAMOLL ☑  171 15 16.36 1.61 150 82 35909 2796 942 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 2          

SHAMROX 

RYAN LARSCHEIDT N 45 22 33.07 3.72 160 106 15286 581 201 

DEMETRIUS CANNON PAGE N 171 63 29.15 3.25 160 154 52626 2244 772 

ERIK BUCKETT N 9 5 28.98 4.18 150 80 2778 116 40 

ROBERT WISMETH N 18 7 26.97 3.35 150 115 4877 225 79 

DUSTIN ELIAS N 144 53 26.18 2.51 150 115 40809 1997 688 

SCOTT HOLMES ☑  153 46 24.41 2.53 157 141 40339 2054 704 

JAKE PETERSON ☑  144 24 21.70 2.19 150 140 34867 2052 697 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 2          

SWIFT KICK PUB 

JEFF HALL ☑  170 60 26.05 2.52 150 116 45318 2215 767 

STEVE CERUTTI N 117 36 25.97 2.43 150 117 33898 1671 569 

ADAM MICHALSKI N 9 2 25.46 3.10 150 84 2305 115 39 

JONATHAN STEINER N 45 10 24.91 2.40 160 107 12528 631 217 

ROGER ZENIECKI N 53 11 24.64 2.65 150 80 10314 522 178 

WAYNE NEISNER N 152 34 24.18 2.25 150 105 37295 1963 673 

SHAWN HALL ☑  170 37 22.14 2.24 150 120 38014 2170 745 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 2          

THE BOTTLE 

TONY HOLMGREN ☑  180 62 21.97 2.12 150 88 48333 2787 955 

SCOTT PFEFFER ☑  171 34 21.51 2.07 150 134 44567 2620 899 

GREGG GAWRONSKI N 36 9 21.11 2.16 150 100 8960 536 181 

JASON WODA N 18 5 21.09 2.48 150 91 4507 270 91 

MIKE HAHN ☑  153 37 20.00 2.11 151 151 36314 2315 788 



Player NdaDuesPai Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

MIKE MICHALSKI ☑  153 24 19.68 1.99 150 111 37098 2365 803 

TYLER PFEFFER N 9 1 18.00 1.82 150 81 2283 159 53 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

TJs On 35th 

O HUGHES N 27 0 18.28 1.89 150 0 4731 341 115 

ERIC D N 45 5 17.59 2.09 117 108 9257 660 226 

TOMMY JONES ☑  62 5 17.44 1.62 120 90 10332 776 263 

TOM JONES ☑  98 10 16.66 1.59 150 110 18109 1368 465 

JASON ANDERSON ☑  152 8 15.68 1.46 151 40 27789 2310 781 

T JONES N 9 0 14.99 1.80 111 0 1565 132 44 

GREG REYES ☑  108 1 14.76 1.08 150 87 19778 1700 570 

ERIC JONES N 18 0 14.52 0.75 117 0 3503 288 96 

JESSICA SMITH ☑  161 5 14.51 1.21 157 46 26700 2385 806 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 5          

Zs BAR 

JOE MONTKAHAUS Y 9 3 30.44 4.24 150 63 2845 114 39 

RUDY HERNANDEZ ☑  171 42 22.09 2.14 150 114 44007 2542 869 

LOREN KREIDER ☑  171 47 21.82 2.22 150 132 43572 2549 870 

SHAUN DOUGHERTY N 93 23 21.57 2.46 150 99 23902 1400 479 

MIKE ROSADO ☑  132 30 20.13 1.95 150 113 31160 1953 670 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

{Substitutes} 

LUPE CAVAZOS ☑  108 35 23.72 2.46 152 152 28559 1532 528 

Team Totals: N 108 35 23.72 2.46 152 152 28559 1532 528 

All X01 games, sorted by PPD: 

Player Team Games Wins PPD Hats LTon HTon 4RO 5RO Ton80 3BD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 

RYAN LARSCHEIDT SHAMROX 35 18 33.07 23 65 1 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 

JOE MONTKAHAUS Zs BAR 7 2 30.44 6 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DEMETRIUS CANNON PAGE SHAMROX 133 46 29.15 56 199 3 14 11 0 0 0 0 0 4 

ERIK BUCKETT SHAMROX 7 3 28.98 3 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TONY MILLER CLUB 99 119 47 28.74 42 185 2 13 15 0 0 0 1 1 1 

JEFF GODEC FIN N FEATHER 14 2 28.38 8 15 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

GARY MC DERMOTT FIN N FEATHER 146 60 27.46 51 189 0 15 15 0 0 0 0 2 2 

ROBERT WISMETH SHAMROX 14 5 26.97 4 18 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DUSTIN ELIAS SHAMROX 112 42 26.18 31 138 0 9 8 0 0 0 0 1 3 

JEFF HALL SWIFT KICK PUB 132 50 26.05 40 150 0 13 5 0 0 0 0 2 2 

FRANK DACQUISTO CLUB 99 14 1 26.02 5 16 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

STEVE CERUTTI SWIFT KICK PUB 91 26 25.97 22 117 0 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ADAM MICHALSKI SWIFT KICK PUB 7 2 25.46 3 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JONATHAN STEINER SWIFT KICK PUB 35 7 24.91 6 41 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ROGER ZENIECKI SWIFT KICK PUB 41 8 24.64 6 34 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

WILLIE ORTIZ CLUB 99 119 32 24.61 23 132 1 11 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 

BOB LENSKI DALE Zs 139 35 24.61 39 135 1 8 11 0 0 0 0 2 0 

SCOTT SCHLOUGH CLUB 99 14 4 24.59 0 21 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SCOTT HOLMES SHAMROX 119 32 24.41 23 123 1 9 5 0 0 0 0 2 3 

BERNIE BARRON CLUB 99 126 38 24.41 36 125 0 8 7 0 0 0 1 0 2 



Player Team Games Wins PPD Hats LTon HTon 4RO 5RO Ton80 3BD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 

WAYNE NEISNER SWIFT KICK PUB 118 28 24.18 19 109 0 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 

TIM KAEHLER CLUB 99 21 6 23.88 1 20 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

GARY BAJURNY FIN N FEATHER 139 25 23.79 25 129 0 9 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 

LUPE CAVAZOS {Substitutes} 84 26 23.72 18 81 1 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 2 

MARK SILBER FIN N FEATHER 125 37 23.44 29 102 0 13 6 0 0 0 0 0 3 

GEOFF BIRD FIN N FEATHER 7 1 22.60 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CRAIG SILBER FIN N FEATHER 27 2 22.16 2 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SHAWN HALL SWIFT KICK PUB 132 32 22.14 10 105 0 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 

RUDY HERNANDEZ Zs BAR 133 35 22.09 15 120 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 

MARK PIGG CLUB 99 98 33 22.02 10 85 0 7 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 

TONY HOLMGREN THE BOTTLE 140 51 21.97 16 133 0 6 16 0 0 0 0 2 1 

LOREN KREIDER Zs BAR 133 36 21.82 26 103 0 7 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 

GARY JOHNSON FIN N FEATHER 21 4 21.72 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JAKE PETERSON SHAMROX 112 14 21.70 8 84 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SHAUN DOUGHERTY Zs BAR 73 17 21.57 6 59 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SCOTT PFEFFER THE BOTTLE 133 28 21.51 19 118 0 5 6 0 0 0 0 1 1 

GREGG GAWRONSKI THE BOTTLE 28 7 21.11 2 22 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JASON WODA THE BOTTLE 14 3 21.09 2 9 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DAN HIRSCH FIN N FEATHER 105 22 20.28 10 77 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 

MIKE ROSADO Zs BAR 102 21 20.13 3 77 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 

KEN NEED LAST NAME HAMPTON HOUSE 7 1 20.04 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MIKE HAHN THE BOTTLE 119 27 20.00 3 80 1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 

RICH GOODWIN DALE Zs 14 4 19.84 1 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JEFF KUPHAL DALE Zs 139 24 19.71 8 88 0 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 

MIKE MICHALSKI THE BOTTLE 119 18 19.68 11 78 0 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RYAN NAPIERKOWSKI DALE Zs 132 24 19.67 12 82 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TRAVIS WAYNE DALE Zs 132 20 18.98 7 75 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

O HUGHES TJs On 35th 21 0 18.28 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TYLER PFEFFER THE BOTTLE 7 1 18.00 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ROSS FERNANDEZ CLUB 99 21 3 17.96 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ERIC LUECK HAMPTON HOUSE 126 16 17.91 2 56 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ERIC D TJs On 35th 35 3 17.59 0 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOMMY JONES TJs On 35th 48 5 17.44 0 14 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOM JONES TJs On 35th 76 9 16.66 1 29 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MARAS MILLER HAMPTON HOUSE 133 15 16.44 0 47 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JAMAR BATEMON HAMPTON HOUSE 133 7 16.41 2 37 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MICHELLE GRAMOLL HAMPTON HOUSE 133 13 16.36 2 38 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JASON ANDERSON TJs On 35th 118 8 15.68 0 38 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

T JONES TJs On 35th 7 0 14.99 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

GREG REYES TJs On 35th 84 1 14.76 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ERIC JONES TJs On 35th 14 0 14.52 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JESSICA SMITH TJs On 35th 125 4 14.51 0 16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR: 

Player Team Games Wins MPR Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR 

JOE MONTKAHAUS Zs BAR 2 1 4.24 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 

ERIK BUCKETT SHAMROX 2 2 4.18 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 

RYAN LARSCHEIDT SHAMROX 10 4 3.72 5 2 0 2 9 5 1 0 

ROBERT WISMETH SHAMROX 4 2 3.35 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 



Player Team Games Wins MPR Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR 

DEMETRIUS CANNON PAGE SHAMROX 38 17 3.25 14 4 1 23 10 7 0 1 

GEOFF BIRD FIN N FEATHER 2 2 3.18 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 

ADAM MICHALSKI SWIFT KICK PUB 2 0 3.10 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 

GARY MC DERMOTT FIN N FEATHER 42 19 3.05 9 4 1 23 8 12 0 1 

TONY MILLER CLUB 99 34 17 3.05 10 2 0 21 7 9 0 0 

JEFF GODEC FIN N FEATHER 4 2 2.84 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

WILLIE ORTIZ CLUB 99 34 11 2.83 12 0 0 10 11 3 0 0 

TIM KAEHLER CLUB 99 6 3 2.80 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 

BOB LENSKI DALE Zs 40 9 2.68 11 0 0 14 9 4 0 0 

ROGER ZENIECKI SWIFT KICK PUB 12 3 2.65 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 

SCOTT SCHLOUGH CLUB 99 4 1 2.61 2 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 

SCOTT HOLMES SHAMROX 34 14 2.53 13 1 0 10 1 2 0 1 

JEFF HALL SWIFT KICK PUB 38 10 2.52 12 1 0 9 9 5 0 0 

DUSTIN ELIAS SHAMROX 32 11 2.51 11 1 0 17 4 2 0 0 

MARK SILBER FIN N FEATHER 36 14 2.50 8 3 0 9 4 1 0 1 

JASON WODA THE BOTTLE 4 2 2.48 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

BERNIE BARRON CLUB 99 36 10 2.46 14 0 0 10 3 4 0 0 

RICH GOODWIN DALE Zs 4 1 2.46 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 

LUPE CAVAZOS {Substitutes} 24 9 2.46 7 1 0 10 2 2 0 0 

SHAUN DOUGHERTY Zs BAR 20 6 2.46 6 0 0 13 2 3 0 0 

STEVE CERUTTI SWIFT KICK PUB 26 10 2.43 5 2 0 8 3 2 0 1 

JONATHAN STEINER SWIFT KICK PUB 10 3 2.40 1 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 

GARY BAJURNY FIN N FEATHER 40 8 2.37 15 1 0 10 8 4 0 0 

CRAIG SILBER FIN N FEATHER 8 1 2.28 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 

MARK PIGG CLUB 99 28 11 2.25 11 0 0 8 1 2 0 0 

WAYNE NEISNER SWIFT KICK PUB 34 6 2.25 4 1 0 11 4 1 0 0 

SHAWN HALL SWIFT KICK PUB 38 5 2.24 14 2 0 10 4 4 0 1 

LOREN KREIDER Zs BAR 38 11 2.22 10 3 0 9 2 1 0 0 

JAKE PETERSON SHAMROX 32 10 2.19 15 2 0 9 3 3 0 0 

JEFF KUPHAL DALE Zs 40 9 2.17 7 1 0 11 5 1 0 0 

GREGG GAWRONSKI THE BOTTLE 8 2 2.16 2 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 

RUDY HERNANDEZ Zs BAR 38 7 2.14 11 1 0 6 4 3 2 0 

TONY HOLMGREN THE BOTTLE 40 11 2.12 8 4 0 11 4 4 0 0 

MIKE HAHN THE BOTTLE 34 10 2.11 6 2 0 4 5 1 0 0 

ERIC D TJs On 35th 10 2 2.09 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 

GARY JOHNSON FIN N FEATHER 6 1 2.08 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

SCOTT PFEFFER THE BOTTLE 38 6 2.07 11 2 0 9 3 3 0 0 

DAN HIRSCH FIN N FEATHER 30 7 2.04 14 1 1 8 2 1 0 0 

FRANK DACQUISTO CLUB 99 4 0 2.03 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

MIKE MICHALSKI THE BOTTLE 34 6 1.99 10 1 0 12 2 3 0 0 

ROSS FERNANDEZ CLUB 99 6 2 1.96 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

MIKE ROSADO Zs BAR 30 9 1.95 8 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 

RYAN NAPIERKOWSKI DALE Zs 38 7 1.91 8 0 0 10 3 0 0 0 

ERIC LUECK HAMPTON HOUSE 36 3 1.89 2 0 0 5 4 2 0 0 

O HUGHES TJs On 35th 6 0 1.89 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

TYLER PFEFFER THE BOTTLE 2 0 1.82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TRAVIS WAYNE DALE Zs 38 10 1.80 9 2 0 3 0 3 0 0 

T JONES TJs On 35th 2 0 1.80 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

KEN NEED LAST NAME HAMPTON HOUSE 2 0 1.62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOMMY JONES TJs On 35th 14 0 1.62 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

MICHELLE GRAMOLL HAMPTON HOUSE 38 2 1.61 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 



Player Team Games Wins MPR Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR 

JAMAR BATEMON HAMPTON HOUSE 38 1 1.60 4 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 

TOM JONES TJs On 35th 22 1 1.59 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

MARAS MILLER HAMPTON HOUSE 38 4 1.55 1 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 

JASON ANDERSON TJs On 35th 34 0 1.46 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 

JESSICA SMITH TJs On 35th 36 1 1.21 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

GREG REYES TJs On 35th 24 0 1.08 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

ERIC JONES TJs On 35th 4 0 0.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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